

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00677

Sections Sections (ii) Act Sections Sec
) Act 2003, AMENDED IN 2004 Time 17:25 HRS
) Act 2003 , AMENDED IN 2004 Time .17: 25.448
General Diary Reference: Entry No
) Occurrence of Offence : Day
) Information Received Date
.D. No. at the Police Station:
pe of information: Written / Opal WRITTEN
ace of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX 12 K.M. NORTH-WEST FROM P.S. Address RESIDENTIAL PREMISES OF RAMEN GHOSH, S.OLT. MOHAN.
GHOSH OF VILL-KUBIRBANDH, P.S-SONAMUKHI DIST-BANKURA, JL NO-37
o) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
istrict
omplaint/Informant :
a) Name
Sother's Husband's Name INDRANAR AYAN DAS
Deta / Veer of Righ
Nationality INDIAN
Address AE & SM, SONAMUKHI CCC, SONAMUKHI, WESEDCL
Address AE & SM, SONANUKHI CCC, SONANUKHI CCCC, SONANUKHI CCC, SONANUKHI CCC, SONANUKHI CCCC, SONANUKHI CCCCC, SONANUKHI CCCCCCCCCCC, SONANUKHI CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Attach senarate sheet if necessary)
Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
O SMULE CORE PUC CABLE OF TWO NUMBERS OF LENGTH ABOUT 20FT EACT
EACT
otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :
nquest report / U.D. : Case No., if any:
FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH
AZECINAL ELECTRICITY
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(i)(a) ELECTRICITY ACT- 2003 & AMENDED IN 2007
I
egistered the case and tookup the investigation / directed _ASHOKE_ @HOSH, ASI OF POLICE
to take up the investigation
ransferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant.
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Uttan Kumar Das.

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: PRABHAT BISWAS



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

Memo No: SMK/CCC/FIR/ 24

dated: 20/12/18

To The Officer-in-charge, Sonamukhi Police Station Sonamukhi, Bankura.

> Sub: Complaint against namely Ramen Ghosh s/o Lt. Mohan Ghosh of Village: Kubirbandh, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura u/s 135 (i)(a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

Sir,

I, Sri Uttam Kumar Das s/o Sri Indranarayan Das, AE & SM, Sonamukhi CCC, Sonamukhi, Bankura being empowered by Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007 hereby want to lodge complaint against Ramen Ghosh s/o Lt. Mohan Ghosh of Village: Kubirbandh, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura to the effect that received on information on that the accused was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking with single core PVC Cable by two numbers of length about 20 Feet each to supply electricity to his residential premises for domestic purpose.

On getting information from reliable source of electricity theft by the accused person cited above, today i.e. 26.12.2018 at around from 14:10 hours to 14:50 hours, along with Sri Hare Krishna Sau, OE s/o Lt. Subal Chandra Sau and Sri Chandradeb Khetrapal, Hg. TSH s/o Lt Benu Pada Khetrapal both of Sonamukhi CCC inspected the spot of the accused located at Village: Kubirbandh, PS: Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura.

During the inspection, it was detected that the accused Ramen Ghosh was enjoying electricity unauthorized by direct hooking with single core PVC cable by two numbers in length about 20 feet each from the nearest LT Overhead Line to supply electricity to his residential premises.

I prepared inspection report of the accused person at the spot and assessed the consumption load. Consumption load of the accused person was detected as observed load of 0.50 K.W. Details regarding of illegal consumption as cited herewith, I have mentioned it in inspection report attached with it:

I directed Sri Chandradeb Khetrapal to dehook the said PVC cables that were used to supply electricity to his residential premises for Domestic purpose from the nearest LT Overhead Line. The Cable used for direct hooking was seized and seizure list was prepared on the spot.

Copy of inspection report and Seizure List prepared at the spot could not be handed over the accused for his absence and to his representatives for their unwillingness to take it.

It is well proved that the accused person committed theft of electricity by single core PVC cables by two numbers for direct hooking from the nearest LT Overhead line to provide electricity to his residential premises for Domestic Purpose.

As such, he is liable for prosecution U/S 135 (i) (a) Electricity Act 2003 Amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as an FIR from your end.

Received on 26.12.18 at 17:25 has a standed sonamuchi P.S case NO. 169/18, Dt - 26.12.18, U/5-135(i)(a) Electricity Act 2003 & Amended in 2007. In 26 194800

Yours faithfully,

A. E. & Station Manager Customer Care Centre Sonamukhi

Registered Office; Bidsor Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091 Corporate Mentity Number (CIN): U40109WB2007SGC113473

Website · www.wbsedcl.in

SEIZURE LIST

Date & hours of search:

! 26/12/2018; From 14.10h, to 14.50h,

Place of search:

In the spend don't at Brew in it Ramen Ghoth go 4. Mohan Ghorn of vou! Kustrhandh Ps: Lonamuchi, 12584: Banknow.

Name and address of

the witness

(1) Hare to the row of Chandrades thetrepal.

Son amough coc Son amough cu Hgits 14.

Whose Del. Bonym. Son amough, Bonym.

Article Seized:

Single core pur Cable of two numbers of length about 20\$1. Rach.

Signature of the

Witness:

(1) Signature: Have with no Iw, Date: 20 21 8

(2) Signature: Tay (h L) (2) 277 26/12/2018

Acem, my-ce, TH Prepare Dy m. Hannyreyra Ja. 26/2/18

Uttam Kumer Das. 26/12/18

A. E. & Station Managar Customer Gare Centre Sonarmukhi W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED INSPECTION NOTE ON L&MV CONSUMER

H.Q.CORPORATE.	VIDYUT BHAWAN	(D) CIRCLE

Form No: 04/04

Date of Inspection: 2012 2018 Category of Consumer: Ind/Com/Dom. Nature of production: Drmy

Contractual Load (KW/HP): WYL

Consumer: Ramen Flo	th slow. Mohan Chon
Site Address: Whit Kustrado SC No:/Con.No:	and Re' conamuchi
SC No:/Con.No: ML	DIN BANKING

Gr.E.S/ Sector Office: Sonamukhi CLC Sonamukhi, Pankuru Name of the Division: By syrupur Bort on w.

Observed Load:

0.5000W.

(Physical)/ (Meter) Observed pf-

Abnormality/note: On all alolis/2018 at arrund from 14.10th.tr 14.50th, an inspection sites made to the fremises of Ramen Ghring you by ing at vivage: Kusir bounds; fi!, I an amuschi, osh. Bankura. On the foot, it I snoth we that the accuse Ramen Ghry that consuming exective in mounty mix way arous single lare for late by the runders of length of the form march LTOH.

Theft of energy detected or not: Yes Kitheth is dredeted.

Consumer/User/Representative

Representative of C.C.C.

1. Name: Relationship/Dest Signature:

Relationship Signature

Designation:

Signature:

2. Name: Designation: Signature:

Local Witness:

Name V

Father's Name

Village:

P.S. Signature

John Limber of son instantion and decoration by Abban, on cus of the son, on cus of the son of the

A. E. & Station Manager Customer Care Centra Sonaraukhi W.B.S.E.D.C.L.